

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1181 Version: 1 Name: Worker's Compensation Coverage and Excess

Property and Liability Coverage - Premium Payment

- Fiscal Year 2020-2021 - Risk Management

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2020 In control: Chief Systems and Services Officer

 On agenda:
 6/24/2020
 Final action:
 6/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-0970

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of payment of membership contributions (premium), Fiscal Year

2020-2021, for Excess Workers' Compensation Coverage, procured from CSAC Excess Insurance Authority, a Joint Powers Authority (JPA"), through Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., Newport Beach, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$605,000.00 and for Excess Property and Liability Coverage through Northern California ReLiEF JPA, managed by Keenan & Associates, Torrance, CA (Broker), in the

amount of \$2,995,719.00, respectively.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-1181 Worker's Compensation Coverage and Excess Property and Liability Coverage - Premium

Payment - Fiscal Year 2020-2021 - Risk Management Department

Contact: Rebecca.Littlejohn@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	t Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of payment of membership contributions (premium), Fiscal Year 2020-2021, for Excess Workers' Compensation Coverage, procured from CSAC Excess Insurance Authority, a Joint Powers Authority (JPA"), through Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., Newport Beach, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$605,000.00 and for Excess Property and Liability Coverage through Northern California ReLiEF JPA, managed by Keenan & Associates, Torrance, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$2,995,719.00, respectively.